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Project Overview

The Saline Area Schools (SAS) Perceptions of Equity Surveys asked parents/guardians, staff, and students in grades 6-12 for feedback on equity

in the district. Results will be used to inform the district’s Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Advisory Committee as it continues to examine and
improve equity and justice in the district.

K12 Insight partnered with district team members to develop the survey, which addressed the following topics:
Overall perceptions of equity
Valuing equity
Current performance
Safety and behavior
Policies and procedures
Curriculum and instruction
Instructional practices

Community engagement (parents/guardians and staff only)

The survey was conducted from Nov. 15, 2021, to Jan. 10.

Email invitations with unique survey links were sent to parents/guardians and staff members. Reminders were sent Nov. 19, 23, and 30 and

Dec. 3 and 8, 2021, and Jan. 4, 6, and 8. Parents could also participate via a public link on the district’s website. The surveys were translated
into Spanish.

Students in grades 6-12 accessed the survey in school using their student IDs.
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Understanding the Results

This report summarizes the overall survey findings and breaks them down by parents/guardians, staff members, and students.

Results do not reflect random sampling; therefore, they should not be generalized to all SAS parents/guardians, staff members, and students in
grades 6-12. Rather, results reflect only the perceptions and opinions of survey participants.

The findings for each item do not include participants who did not answer. In charts and graphs, data labels less than 5 percent are not shown.
Percentages may not total 100 due to rounding.

Open-ended feedback is available in a separate report.
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Executive Summary

Saline Area Schools administered the Perceptions of Equity Surveys to better understand how its stakeholders experience — or don’t
experience — equity in the district. The SAS Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Advisory Committee will analyze the survey findings as part of
its investigation and evaluation of policies, practices, and initiatives related to creating equitable experiences for all SAS students.

A strong majority of participants — 92% of staff members, 87% of parents/guardians, and 79% of students — strongly agreed or agreed
that they feel comfortable and welcome at SAS. In addition, 87% of participating students said teachers/staff at their school treat them
fairly and 78% said they feel comfortable and welcome at their school.

87% of participating parents/guardians, 83% of participating staff members, and 79% of participating students said student academic needs
are being met. However, 78% of participating parents/guardians said student emotional needs are being met compared with only 57% of
participating students and 52% of participating staff members.

80% of participating staff members, 73% of participating students, and 71% of participating parents said SAS treats students of all
backgrounds with equity. However, 36% of student participants, 30% of staff, participants and 25% of parent/guardian participants said SAS
should prioritize equity more.

There were perceptual differences between participant groups in the Overall Perceptions of Equity dimension. For example, 66% of
students said teachers at SAS reflect the diversity in the community, while only 53% of parents/guardians and 43% of staff members said
the same. Similarly, 67% of students said all schools within SAS receive resources equitably compared with only 59% of parents/guardians,
and 45% of staff members.
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Executive Summary (Continued)

Within the Safety and Behavior dimension, more participants had heard about harassment or bullying than had experienced it personally.
For example, 53% of parents/guardians said they had heard about harassment/bullying based on race/ethnicity happening to students but
only 7% said it had happened to their student. Similarly, 73% of participating staff members said they had heard of harassment/bullying
based on race/ethnicity happening to students but only 1% said it had happened to them.

13% of participating students said they sometimes experience bullying/harassment based on their gender and 10% said the same about
their sexual orientation.

59% of participating students said they would feel comfortable reporting discrimination in SAS

32% or more of all participants said curriculum should include more lessons/materials related to different cultures, diverse religious and
faith communities, and accomplishments of women/girls, people of color, LGBTQ+ people, and people with disabilities.
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Participation

aHlul i Number of Public-access Link
Responding Group Invitations Delivered Response Rate (%) Total Responses
Responses (N) Responses
(NMax)
Parents/Guardians 5,801 970 — 8 978
Staff 664 174 26% — 174
Students (Gr. 6-12) 3,097 1,478 48% — 1,478

Parent/Guardian Total Responses

Language of Participation

English 977
Spanish 1
. K12 Insight {5
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Overall Perceptions of Equity: Comparison by Participant Group

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

71%
SAS treats students of all backgrounds with equity. 80%
73%
All schools within SAS receive resources equitably.
67%
53%
Teachers at SAS reflect the diversity in our community. 43%
66%
Administrators and other staff at SAS reflect the diversity in our 5350/6%
. (]
community. 66%
64%
Activities and celebrations in SAS reflect diverse communities. 61%
63%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

M Parents/Guardians (N=973) m Staff (N=173) Students (Gr. 6-12) (N=1,466)
K12 Insight {5
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Overall Perceptions of Equity: Comparison by Participant Group
(Continued)

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

Discipline is enforced equally for students of all backgrounds in
SAS.

Classroom materials at SAS are inclusive and represent diverse
communities.

Parents of all backgrounds have the opportunity to participate
in SAS volunteer activities and school functions.

| feel comfortable and welcome at SAS.

79%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree
M Parents/Guardians (N=973) W Staff (N=173) Students (Gr. 6-12) (N=1,466) .
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Parents/Guardians

Overall Perceptions of Equity

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

SAS treats students of all backgrounds with equity. (N=971) - 13% I
All schools within SAS receive resources equitably. (N=972) - 7% I
Teachers at SAS reflect the diversity in our community. (N=971) - 24% .
D
D - o

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Administrators and other staff at SAS reflect the diversity in our
community. (N=970)

Activities and celebrations in SAS reflect diverse communities.
(N=975)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
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Parents/Guardians

Overall Perceptions of Equity (Continued)

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

Discipline is enforced equally for students of all backgrounds in

o,
SAS. (N=973) e

Classroom materials at SAS are inclusive and represent diverse

o,
communities. (N=972) 12%

- I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Parents of all backgrounds have the opportunity to participate in
SAS volunteer activities and school functions. (N=975)

| feel comfortable and welcome at SAS. (N=974)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s

© 2022




11

Staff

Overall Perceptions of Equity

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

SAS treats students of all backgrounds with equity. (N=173) _ 12%

All schools within SAS receive resources equitably. (N=173) - 23% I

Teachers at SAS reflect the diversity in our community. (N=172) - 41% .

Administrators and other staff.at SAS_reerct the diversity in our _ 35% I
community. (N=173)

s e W

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Activities and celebrations in SAS reflect diverse communities.
(N=173)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s

© 2022




12

Staff

Overall Perceptions of Equity (Continued)

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

Discipline is enforced equally for students of all backgrounds in
SAS. (N=173)

Y -
= -
DN

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Classroom materials at SAS are inclusive and represent diverse
communities. (N=172)

Parents of all backgrounds have the opportunity to participate in
SAS volunteer activities and school functions. (N=173)

| feel comfortable and welcome at SAS. (N=173)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
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Students (Gr. 6-12)

Overall Perceptions of Equity

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

SAS treats students of all backgrounds with equity. (N=1,473) 13% I

All schools within SAS receive resources equitably. (N=1,469) _ 9%
Teachers at SAS reflect the diversity in our community. (N=1,456) 16% I

Administrators and other staff at SAS reflect the diversity in our
. 13% 18%
community. (N=1,466)
Activiti d celebrati in SAS reflect di iti
ctivities and celebrations in reflect diverse communities. 16% 17%
(N=1,466)
% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
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Students (Gr. 6-12)

Overall Perceptions of Equity (Continued)

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

Discipline is enforced equally for students of all backgrounds in
SAS. (N=1,464)

-
e
e

-

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know

Classroom materials at SAS are inclusive and represent diverse
communities. (N=1,465)

Parents of all backgrounds have the opportunity to participate in
SAS volunteer activities and school functions. (N=1,466)

| feel comfortable and welcome at SAS. (N=1,468)
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Students (Gr. 6-12)

Student Perceptions of Equity

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

| feel comfortable and welcome at my school. (N=1,473)

The activities and celebrations | celebrate at home are practiced
and taught at my school. (N=1,474)

Teachers at my school treat me fairly. (N=1,476)

Staff at my school treat me fairly. (N=1,463)

My parent(s)/guardian(s) has/have the opportunity to participate
and volunteer at my school activities and functions. (N=1,473)

Classroom materials represent me and my background. (N=1,474)

m Strongly Agree = Agree

Note: Only students answered these questions.

T

s e
T o AR

D
L s
s

Disagree

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

" Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
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Parents/Guardians
Valuing Equity

Would you say that each of these people/groups within SAS place(s) too much, too little, or about the right amount of priority on equity?

The superintendent (N=971) 16% 12%
Other staff at my student’s school (N=970) 11% 32%
SAS as a whole (N=971) 25% 9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The principal at my student’s school (N=972)

My student’s teachers (N=971)

® Should prioritize equity less B Prioritizes equity about right Should prioritize equity more ® Don't know
K12 Insight {5
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Staff
Valuing Equity

Would you say that each of these people/groups within SAS place(s) too much, too little, or about the right amount of priority on equity?

The superintendent (N=174) 10%

The principal/supervisor at my school/worksite (N=173) 13% I
Other staff at my school/worksite (N=174) 30%

SAS as a whole (N=174) 30%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Should prioritize equity less B Prioritizes equity about right Should prioritize equity more ® Don't know
K12 Insight {5
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Students (Gr. 6-12)
Valuing Equity

With equity in mind, would you say that each of these people/groups within SAS place(s) too much, too little, or about the right amount of
priority on equity?

The superintendent (N=1,477) 43% 16% 38%

The principal at my school (N=1,474) 61% 16%

My teachers (N=1,473)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Should prioritize equity less B Prioritizes equity about right Should prioritize equity more ® Don't know
K12 Insight {5
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Current Performance: Comparison by Participant Group

How welcoming or unwelcoming is SAS to each of the people/groups below?
People with different academic backgrounds
People with different cultures
People with different economic backgrounds
People of all genders
People with different races/ethnicities
People with different religious beliefs

People with different sexual orientations

People who speak languages other than English

People who receive special education services : - 030 |
a7/

People with disabilities 2078 - 9307 |

D /0
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Very Welcoming or Somewhat Welcoming
M Parents/Guardians (N=971) B Staff (N=174) Students (Gr. 6-12) (N=1,471)
19 K12 Insight {5
Answer options: Very Welcoming, Somewhat Welcoming, Somewhat Unwelcoming, Very Unwelcoming, Don't Know © 2022
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Parents/Guardians

Current Performance

How welcoming or unwelcoming is SAS to each of the people/groups below?

People with different academic backgrounds (N=971)
People with different cultures (N=969)

People with different economic backgrounds (N=971)
People of all genders (N=969)

People with different races/ethnicities (N=970)

People with different religious beliefs (N=972)

People with different sexual orientations (N=971)
People who speak languages other than English (N=971)
People who receive special education services (N=972)

People with disabilities (N=970)

® Very Welcoming B Somewhat Welcoming

T 5 I
BT o IR
T T

BT AT
BT 5 S

TR T
ST i SR
BT i

S O | o

o

0%
= Somewhat Unwelcoming

20% 40% 60%
® Very Unwelcoming

80%
® Don't Know

100%
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Staff

Current Performance

How welcoming or unwelcoming is SAS to each of the people/groups below?

People with different academic backgrounds (N=171) -I
People with different cultures (N=174) -Il
People with different economic backgrounds (N=174) _I.
People of all genders (N=174) -I.
People with different races/ethnicities (N=173) -I.
People with different religious beliefs (N=174) -.
People with different sexual orientations (N=174) _IM
People who speak languages other than English (N=174) -Iﬂ
People who receive special education services (N=174) .II
People with disabilities (N=174) .II

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

®m Very Welcoming B Somewhat Welcoming = Somewhat Unwelcoming  ® Very Unwelcoming  ® Don't Know
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Students (Gr. 6-12)

Current Performance

How welcoming or unwelcoming is SAS to each of the people/groups below?

People with different academic backgrounds (N=1,472) -I
People with different cultures (N=1,472) -I

People with different economic backgrounds (N=1,468) -I
People of all genders (N=1,471) --

People with different races/ethnicities (N=1,467) -.
People with different religious beliefs (N=1,473) -.
People with different sexual orientations (N=1,473) --
People who speak languages other than English (N=1,473) -.
People who receive special education services (N=1,471) -.
People with disabilities (N=1,473) -.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

®m Very Welcoming B Somewhat Welcoming = Somewhat Unwelcoming  ® Very Unwelcoming  ® Don't Know
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Parents/Guardians

Safety and Behavior

Which of the following types of harassment or bullying have you encountered or heard about?

H H Has h
ave not as SBUE e Has happened Has happened

Response heard of a happened to to other - T

problem other adults students
Harassment or bullying based on academic backgrounds 75% 1% 18% 1% 9%
(N=1,000)
Harassment or bullying based on cultures (N=1,030) 53% 6% 41% 1% 6%
;—Il\ja_ris(s)rznge)nt or bullying based on economic background 68% 4% 7% 29 6%
Harassment or bullying based on gender (N=1,001) 68% 2% 28% 1% 6%
Harassment or bullying based on language (N=988) 80% 4% 17% 1% 1%
Harassment or bullying based on race/ethnicity (N=1,067) 41% 9% 53% 2% 7%
Harassment or bullying based on religion (N=1,045) 75% 6% 19% 3% 7%
Harassment or bullying based on sexual orientation 64% 4% 33% 1% 5%
(N=1,018)
Harassment or bullying based on special educational needs 29% 1% 17% 1% 6%
(N=999)
Harassment or bullying based on disabilities (N=991) 83% 1% 15% 1% 4%

Notes: Percentage totals may exceed 100 since participants could select more than one answer. The number of respondents may exceed the number of K12 In Sight( J

23 parent/quardian participants since participants could select more than one answer.
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Staff
Safety and Behavior

Which of the following types of harassment or bullying have you encountered or heard about?

Have not heard Has happened to Has happened to Has happened to

R
esponse of a problem other adults students me
;—Il\ja_ris;;;ent or bullying based on academic backgrounds 62% 3% 37% 29
Harassment or bullying based on cultures (N=184) 45% 6% 56% 1%
?;Ii;ssr;lent or bullying based on economic background 43% 3% 56% 29
Harassment or bullying based on gender (N=183) 41% 4% 58% 4%
Harassment or bullying based on language (N=175) 71% 2% 29% 0%
Harassment or bullying based on race/ethnicity (N=186) 25% 10% 73% 1%
Harassment or bullying based on religion (N=181) 66% 5% 33% 2%
?Sfisgsor;lent or bullying based on sexual orientation 37% 5% 61% 1%
:z;zsss(r:\\l(irigcl); bullying based on special educational 55% 2% 44% 0%
Harassment or bullying based on disabilities (N=175) 56% 3% 42% 1%
Notes: Percentage totals may exceed 100 since participants could select more than one answer. The number of respondents may exceed the number of K12 In Sight( J
24 staff participants since participants could select more than one answer. © 2022



Students (Gr. 6-12)

Safety and Behavior

Which of the following types of harassment or bullying have you encountered or heard about?

H H Has h
ave not as BB Has happened Has happened

Response heard of a happened to to other to mv famil R

problem adults students y y
I(-I;_ris;;n;nt or bullying based on academic backgrounds 61% 29 35% 29 9%
Harassment or bullying based on cultures (N=1,590) 49% 4% 48% 3% 5%
I(-Ihf_ris;;n;;nt or bullying based on economic background 65% 59 39% 59 4%
Harassment or bullying based on gender (N=1,616) 48% 3% 49% 2% 8%
Harassment or bullying based on language (N=1,519) 72% 3% 26% 1% 2%
Harassment or bullying based on race/ethnicity (N=1,611) 41% 5% 56% 3% 5%
Harassment or bullying based on religion (N=1,553) 69% 3% 28% 2% 5%

(0] (0] 0 (o] (0]
I(-II\T_ris;rzn:)nt or bullying based on sexual orientation 49% 4% 49% 29 89%
:—ll\?_ris;rlnge)nt or bullying based on special educational needs 61% 29 37% 1% 29
Harassment or bullying based on disabilities (N=1,524) 62% 2% 37% 2% 2%
Notes: Percentage totals may exceed 100 since participants could select more than one answer. The number of respondents may exceed the number of K12 In Sight( J

25 student participants since participants could select more than one answer.
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Students (Gr. 6-12)

Student Safety and Behavior

How often have you experienced following types of harassment or bullying based on each of the areas below?

My culture (N=1,475) I.
My gender (N=1,474) II.
My language (N=1,475) .l
My race/ethnicity (N=1,476) I.
My religion (N=1,476) II.
My sexual orientation (N=1,468) II.

My special educational needs (N=1,472) .II
My disabilities (N=1,472) .II
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Never ®Sometimes © Almost Every Day ™ Every Day m | Don't Know
N
K12 Insighty s
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Familiarity With SAS DEI Policies: Comparison by
Participant Group

How familiar are you with the SAS policies about diversity, equity, and inclusion?

Parents/Guardians (N=971) 31%

Staff (N=172) 19%

Students (Gr. 6-12) (N=1,462) 37%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Very Familiar ~ ® Moderately Familiar Slightly Familiar ~ ®m Not at All Familiar
K12 Insighty s
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Policies and Procedures: Comparison by Participant Group

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.
SAS has policies and procedures for dealing with discrimination.
SAS takes reports of discrimination seriously.

SAS responds quickly to issues of discrimination.

| would feel comfortable reporting discrimination in SAS.

59%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

M Parents/Guardians (N=973) m Staff (N=174) Students (Gr. 6-12) (N=1,473)

- K12 Insight {5
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Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don't Know
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Parents/Guardians

Policies and Procedures

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

SAS has policies and procedures for dealing with discrimination.
(N=973)

SAS takes reports of discrimination seriously. (N=972)

SAS responds quickly to issues of discrimination. (N=972)

| would feel comfortable reporting discrimination in SAS.
(N=973)

0%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

" Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
K12 Insight {5
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Staff
Policies and Procedures

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

SAS has policies and procedures for dealing with discrimination.
(N=174)

SAS takes reports of discrimination seriously. (N=173)

SAS responds quickly to issues of discrimination. (N=174)

| would feel comfortable reporting discrimination in SAS.
(N=174)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
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Students (Gr. 6-12)

Policies and Procedures

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

SAS has policies and procedures for dealing with discrimination.
(N=1,473)

-
] o
T - W
e -

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

SAS takes reports of discrimination seriously. (N=1,474)

SAS responds quickly to issues of discrimination. (N=1,471)

| would feel comfortable reporting discrimination in SAS.
(N=1,475)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
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Parents/Guardians

Curriculum and Instruction

Would you say that the curriculum should include more, less, or about the same amount of instruction in the following areas?

Lessons/Materials related to different cultures (N=968) 40%
Lessons/Materials related to diverse religious and faith
/Materi roav 'glou ' 42% 32% 13%
communities (N=970)
Lessons/Materials related to accomplishments of women and girls

Lessons/Materials related to accomplishments of people of color

[v) (1) 0,
L Materials related t lish ts of LGBTQ+ I
essons/Materials related to accomplishments o Q+ people S 359 17%
(N=970)

Lessons/Materials related to accomplishments of people with 0 o .

disabilities (N=968) e S e
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Should include less B Includes about the right amount Should include more ® Don't know
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Staff

Curriculum and Instruction

Would you say that the curriculum should include more, less, or about the same amount of instruction in the following areas?

Lessons/Materials related to different cultures (N=174)

Lessons/Materials related to diverse religious and faith
communities (N=174)

Lessons/Materials related to accomplishments of women and girls
(N=174)

Lessons/Materials related to accomplishments of people of color

(N=174)
Lessons/Materials related to accomplishments of LGBTQ+ people
(N=173)
Lessons/Materials related to accomplishments of people with o )
disabilities (N=173) ek e

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

® Should include less B Includes about the right amount = Should include more ® Don't know
. £
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Students (Gr. 6-12)

Curriculum and Instruction

Would you say that the curriculum should include more, less, or about the same amount of instruction in the following areas?

Lessons/Materials related to different cultures (N=1,471)
Lessons/Materials related to diverse religious and faith . 0
Lessons/Materials related to accomplishments of women and girls
/ (N=1471) g 2% i
Lessons/Materials related to accomplishments of people of color
’ s

38% 18%

Lessons/Materials related to accomplishments of LGBTQ+ people
/ P Q* peop 26% 46% 19%
(N=1,472)
Lessons/Materials related to accomplishments of people with 0 0 )
disabilities (N=1,472) S S L
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Should include less B Includes about the right amount Should include more ® Don't know

K12 Insight {5
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Instructional Practices: Comparison by Participant Group

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

The academic needs of my student are being met.

The social needs of my student are being met.

The emotional needs of my student are being met.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree
M Parents/Guardians (N=971) m Staff (N=174) Students (Gr. 6-12) (N=1,472)
Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don't Know K12 In Sight( J
Note: Text varies slightly between participant groups. Text displayed is from the parent/quardian survey. © 2022
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Parents/Guardians

Instructional Practices

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

The academic needs of my student are being met. (N=971)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The social needs of my student are being met. (N=972)

The emotional needs of my student are being met. (N=970)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
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Staff

Instructional Practices

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

The academic needs of students are being met. (N=174) 10% [/

The social needs of students are being met. (N=174) 24% 7%

The emotional needs of students are being met. (N=174) 33%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
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Students (Gr. 6-12)

Instructional Practices

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

My academic needs are being met. (N=1,472) 7% 11%

10%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My social needs are being met. (N=1,474)

My emotional needs are being met. (N=1,470)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
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Community Engagement: Comparison by Participant Group

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

Community members are encouraged to contribute to key
decisions at SAS.

SAS staff treat community members with respect.

SAS works with outside community groups on school and
community events.

SAS pays attention to the needs of all community members in
an equitable way.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

M Parents/Guardians (N=970)  ® Staff (N=173)

Answer options: Strongly Agree, Agree, Disagree, Strongly Disagree, Don't Know K12 In Sight( J

39 Note: Only parents/quardians and staff members answered these questions. © 2022
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Parents/Guardians

Community Engagement

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

Community merr:jt;e;:izl;; i:csc')é‘usr.a(gl\lezdg’;ol;:ontribute to key _ 14% .

SAS staff treat community members with respect. (N=971) _S%I

SAS works with outside.community groups on school and _ 6%
community events. (N=969)

T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

SAS pays attention to the needs of all community members in
an equitable way. (N=970)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s
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Staff
Community Engagement

Please select your level of agreement for the following statements.

Community members are encouraged to contribute to key
decisions at SAS. (N=173)

SAS staff treat community members with respect. (N=173)

SAS works with outside community groups on school and
community events. (N=173)

SAS pays attention to the needs of all community members in
an equitable way. (N=173)

_

0%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

" Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
K12 Insight {5
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Participant Demographics

K12 Insight {5
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School

School Name Parents/Guardians (N=978) Staff (N=174) Students (N=1,478)
Harvest Elementary School 112 17 —
Pleasant Ridge Elementary School 122 19 —
Woodland Meadows Elementary School 109 13 —
Heritage School 237 26 —

Saline Middle School 368 47 879

Saline Alternative High School 10 1 23

Saline High School 430 39 576

South & West Washtenaw Consortium (SWW(C) 7 5 —

Liberty School 4 2 —

Young Adult Program 3 5 —

43 Note: The parent/quardian sum may exceed the total number of parent/quardian participants since they could select more than one answer. K12 IHSI(';ngolztzc,



Parents/Guardians

Race

What is your race/ethnicity? (N=929)

White 69%
Two or more races

Asian

Black or African American

American Indian/Native American or Alaska Native

Other

Prefer not to answer

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

K12 Insight {5

© 2022
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44 Note: Answer options with no responses are excluded.



Parents/Guardians
Ethnicity

Are you of Hispanic or Latino/Latina/Latinx origin? (N=920)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Yes = No M Prefernottoanswer
K12 Insight {5
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Parents/Guardians

Student Race/Ethnicity

Is your student the same race/ethnicity as you? What is the race/ethnicity of your student? (N=94)
(N=942)

Two or more races 62%

Asian

Black or African American

American Indian/Native American or
Alaska Native

White

Other

Prefer not to answer 3%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Yes HENoO Prefer not to answer

Notes: Only participants who responded that their student is a different race/ethnicity
as themselves answered this question. Answer options with no responses are excluded.

K12 Insight {5
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Parents/Guardians

Gender

What is your gender? (N=933)
Female

Male

Nonbinary

Other

Prefer not to answer

63%

20%

40%

60%

80% 100%

K12 Insight {5
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Parents/Guardians

Religious Affiliation

What, if any, is your religious affiliation? (N=931)

Christian 53%
No religion
Agnostic
Atheist
Jewish
Buddhist
Hindu
Muslim

Other

Prefer not to answer

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

K12 Insight {5

© 2022
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48 Note: The sum may exceed 100 percent since participants could select more than one answer.



Parents/Guardians

Highest Degree

What is the highest degree or level of school you have completed? (N=944)

Bachelor’s degree (for example: BA, BS)

Master’s degree (for example: MA, MS, MEng, MEd, MSW, MBA)

Professional degree beyond bachelor’s degree (for example: MD, DDS, DVM, LLB, JD)
Associate's degree (for example: AA, AS)

Doctorate degree (for example, PhD, EdD)

1 or more years of college credit, no degree

Regular high school diploma

Technical or trade certification

Some college credit, but less than 1 year of college

Prefer not to answer

49 Note: Answer options with no responses are excluded.

3%

1%

1%

1%

ls%

7%

5%

5%

0%

60% 80% 100%
K12 Insight {5
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Staff

Race

What is your race/ethnicity? (N=171)

White 82%
Black or African American
Two or more races

Asian

Prefer not to answer

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

K12 Insight {5

© 2022
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50 Note: Answer options with no responses are excluded.



Staff
Ethnicity

Are you of Hispanic or Latino/Latina/Latinx origin? (N=164)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Yes = No M Prefernottoanswer
K12 Insight {5
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Staff
Gender

What is your gender? (N=170)

Female 74%
Male 19%
Prefer not to answer 8%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

K12 Insight {5

© 2022
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52 Note: Answer options with no responses are excluded.



Staff

Religious Affiliation

What, if any, is your religious affiliation? (N=168)

Christian 61%
No religion
Agnostic
Atheist
Buddhist
Jewish

Other

Prefer not to answer

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

K12 Insight {5

Notes: The sum may exceed 100 percent since participants could select more than one answer. Answer options with no responses are excluded. © 2022
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Staff
Highest Degree

What is the highest degree or level of school you have completed? (N=171)

Master’s degree (for example: MA, MS, MEng, MEd, MSW, MBA) 61%

Bachelor’s degree (for example: BA, BS)

Regular high school diploma 4%

1 or more years of college credit, no degree 4%

Associate's degree (for example: AA, AS) 4%
Professional degree beyond bachelor’s degree (for example: MD, DDS, DVM, LLB, JD) 2%
Technical or trade certification | 1%

Some college credit, but less than 1 year of college | 1%

Prefer not to answer . 5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

K12 Insight {5

© 2022
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54 Note: Answer options with no responses are excluded.



Students (Gr. 6-12)

Race

What is your race/ethnicity? (N=1,437)

American Indian/Native American or Alaska Native 1%
Asian 4%
Black or African American 2%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander | 0%

Two or more races 9%
White 76%
Other § 1%
Prefer not to answer 8%
Ol%; 2(;% 4CI)% 60I% 8(;% 10IO%

K12 Insight {5

© 2022
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55 Note: Answer options with no responses are excluded.



Students (Gr. 6-12)
Ethnicity

Are you of Hispanic or Latino/Latina/Latinx origin? (N=1,402)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Yes = No M Prefernottoanswer
K12 Insight {5
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Students (Gr. 6-12)

Religious Affiliation

What, if any, is your religious affiliation? (N=1,419)

Christian 49%
No religion
Atheist
Agnostic
Jewish
Muslim
Buddhist
Hindu
Other

Prefer not to answer

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

. K12 Insight {5
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Note: The sum may exceed 100 percent since participants could select more than one answer.



Students (Gr. 6-12)

Sexual Orientation

Do you identify as part of the LGBTQ+ community? (N=1,461)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Yes = No M Prefernottoanswer
K12 Insight {5
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